

# हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh

कैंप कार्यालय, एचपीसीए क्रिकेट स्टेडियम के निकट, धर्मशाला, जिला - कांगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश – 176215 Camp Office, Near HPCA Cricket Stadium, Dharamshala, District Kangra (HP)-176215 Phone No. 01892-229574; Fax No. 01892-229331; E-mail : registrar@hpcu.ac.in

EOI No. 001/2024 Dated: 24.01.2024

## **ENGAGEMENT OF EMINENT PROFESSOR**

The University intend to engage 'Eminent Professor' in the field of (1) JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION & (2) SOCIAL WORK. The Expression of Interest is hereby invited from the person(s) of high caliber in their profession concerned. Those who have proven expertise in their concerned area will be eligible for engagement of Eminent Professor" as per following terms and conditions.

#### **Terms and Conditions**:

- 1. The initial engagement as Eminent Professor in the field shall be for a period of five years or attainment of age of 65 years whichever is earlier. The same can further be extended for another periods or attainment of age of 65 years whichever is earlier. This extension in the engagement shall be on performance basis.
- 2. Those who have 15-20 years proven expertise in their specific profession or role with recognized service/experience in National Newspaper at National Capital or State Capital for Journalism and Mass Communication and exclusive work for society/social work filed for social work preferably at a senior level and having PhD degree, shall be eligible for Eminent Professor.
- 3. Eminent Professor is only open for experts from field of industry/corporate/social sector.
- 4. The Engagement shall initially be on full time basis.
- 5. The interested candidates may send their latest detailed Biodata alongwith relevant supporting documents through email to <a href="mailto:registrar@hpcu.ac.in">registrar@hpcu.ac.in</a> and also by registered/speed post to 'Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, District Kangra (HP)-176215. The last date for receipt of biodata is 07.02.2024.
- 6. Any updation/information in this regard shall be uploaded on the university website only. The candidates are advised to visit university website regularly.
- 7. The University reserves the right to Revise/Reschedule/Cancel/Suspend/withdraw this Expression of Notice at any stage without assigning any reason. The decision of the University shall be final and no appeal in this regard shall be entertained.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

### हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh (Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' with CGPA of 3.42)



Dharamshala-176215,

26th January, 2024

## **CORRIGENDUM**

- 1. This is in reference to EOI No. 001/2024 dated 24.01.2024 regarding Engagement of Eminent Professor.
- 2. The qualification mentioned in the Sl.No. 02 of Terms and Conditions be read as **PG** (**Post Graduate**) instead of PhD which was mentioned wrongly due to inadvertent typographical error.
- 3. The rest terms and conditions of said EOI No. 001/2024 dated 24.01.2024 shall remain unchanged.

Registrar